## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment—I

No. 2-2/75-Dp-Apptt. Vol. II Dated Shimla-171 002, the January, 2013

## NOTIFICATION

is pleased order The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, that Shri Chhering Dugge Thakur, Additional Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, at present, working as Press Secretary to Her Excellency The Governor of Himachal Pradesh shall hold the additional charge of of the post of Director, Information and Public Relations, Himachal immediate effect, Pradesh, Shimla, with in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171 002,

the January, 2013

Copy to:-

1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/FCs/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Govt. of HP, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (I&PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 6. Spl. Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Director, Information and Public Relations, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 8. Shri Chhering Dugge Thakur, Additional Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, at present, working as Press Secretary to Her Excellency The Governor of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. The In-charge, Bio Metric Cell, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.
- 11. Guard file/personal file.

(Amarfeet Singh)
Addl. Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

\*\*\*